

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

Attachments:				
Code sections:				
Sponsors: Indexes:	(Inactive) ISRAEL ROCHA IR	Chief Executive	Officer, Cook County Health & Hospitals System	
_	Summary: The request is to amend the scope of the original agreement to use the funding and to extend the grant term to support infrastructure improvements at Provident Hospital			
	Concurrences: The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.			
	Previous Grant Amount: \$5,000,000.00			
	Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: N/A			
	Extension Period: To 6/30/2021 Fiscal Impact: None Accounts: N/A.			
	Grant Period: 7/1/2011-6/30/2013			
	Supplemental Grant Amount:			
	Request: Authorization to Amend Purpose: Construction, Equipment, and Supplies			
	Grantor: Illinois Department of	epartment of Commerce and Opportunity (IDCEO) ation to Amend ction, Equipment, and Supplies nt Amount: N/A 2011-6/30/2013 To 6/30/2021		
	Grantee: Cook County Health			
	Department: Cook County Health			
Title:	PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT			
On agenda:	1/28/2021	Final action:	1/28/2021	
File created:	12/31/2020	In control:	Board of Commissioners	
Туре:	Grant Award Amendment	Status:	Approved	
File #:	21-0784 Version: 1	Name:	Illinois Department of Commerce and Opportunity Grant Award amendment	

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County Health

Pass

File #: 21-0784, Version: 1

Grantee: Cook County Health

Grantor: Illinois Department of Commerce and Opportunity (IDCEO)

Request: Authorization to Amend

Purpose: Construction, Equipment, and Supplies

Supplemental Grant Amount: N/A

Grant Period: 7/1/2011-6/30/2013

Extension Period: To 6/30/2021

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A.

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: N/A

Previous Grant Amount: \$5,000,000.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.

Summary: The request is to amend the scope of the original agreement to use the funding and to extend the grant term to support infrastructure improvements at Provident Hospital